
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF CULTURE 

LOKSABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 647 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.07.2023 

 
 

SET UP OF INSTITUTIONS FOR MULTIFACETED DELIBERATIONS 
 
 
647  Shri Rodmal Nagar:  

 
Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state: 
 
(a) whether institutions are being set up for multifaceted deliberations and the 

implementation of the outcome thereof on various contentious issues since the 
time of independence struggle and till date;  

 
(b) if so, the objectives thereof; and  
 
(c) the nature of works being undertaken in Madhya Pradesh for fulfillment of these 

objectives? 
 

 
ANSWER 

 
 

MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM  AND DEVELOPMENT OF 
NORTH EASTERN REGION 

(G. KISHAN REDDY) 
 
(a) No institution is being setting up for multifaceted deliberations and the 

implementation of the outcome thereof on various contentious issues since the 
time of independence struggle and till date by Ministry of Culture.  
 

(b) & (c) Does not arise in view of (a) above.  
 

* * * * * 


